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On behalf of the Education Committee, I hereby move Education Motions 1 v2. 
 
1. Professional Development 

 
a. MOTION to amend the July 23, 2019 1a Education motion to read: 

 

Last Name First Name School 
Name of 
Workshop Date(s) Total Cost 

Hutchinson David RHS Stronge New 
Administrator 
Training 

9/5/19 & 
9/12/19 

$387.70 

 
b. MOTION to approve the following professional development opportunities: 

 

Last Name First Name School 
Name of 
Workshop Date(s) Total Cost 

Wagener Jennifer RMS HIB Certification 
for NJ Anti-
Bullying 
Specialists and 
School 
Safety/Climate 
Team Members 

12/12/19 $19.00 

Bernal Michelle FB Learning and 
the Brain 
Conference, 
San Francisco, 
CA 

2/13/20, 
2/14/20, 
2/15/20, 
2/16/20 & 
2/17/20 

$3,158.40 

Falcon-Duran Everlydis CO Learning and 
the Brain 
Conference 
San Francisco, 
CA 

2/13/20, 
2/14/20, 
2/15/20, 
2/16/20 & 
2/17/20 

$3,308.40 

Foran Marybeth RHS Learning and 
the Brain 
Conference 
San Francisco, 
CA 

2/13/20, 
2/14/20, 
2/15/20, 
2/16/20 & 
2/17/20 

$3,258.40 

Rathjen Thomas CG Learning and 
the Brain 
Conference 
San Francisco, 
CA 

2/13/20, 
2/14/20, 
2/15/20, 
2/16/20 & 
2/17/20 

$3,158.40 
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Rodas Mario CG Learning and 
the Brain 
Conference 
San Francisco, 
CA 

2/13/20, 
2/14/20, 
2/15/20, 
2/16/20 & 
2/17/20 

$3,158.40 

Thorn Katherine CO Learning and 
the Brain 
Conference 
San Francisco, 
CA 

2/13/20, 
2/14/20, 
2/15/20, 
2/16/20 & 
2/17/20 

$3,158.40 

Fano Jennifer CO NJ Association 
of Health, 
Physical 
Education, 
Recreation and 
Dance Annual 
Convention 

2/24/20 $80.00 

Agrati Matthew RHS Techspo '20 
Atlantic City, NJ 

1/30/20 & 
1/31/20 

$979.56 

Emmel Peter TECH Techspo '20 
Atlantic City, NJ 

1/30/20 & 
1/31/20 

$1,044.00 

Fano Jennifer CO Techspo '20 
Atlantic City, NJ 

1/29/20, 
1/30/20 & 
1/31/20 

$1,015.00 

Olsen Jonathan CO Techspo '20 
Atlantic City, NJ 

1/30/20 & 
1/31/20 

$981.00 

Perrone  Frank RHS Techspo '20 
Atlantic City, NJ 

1/30/20 & 
1/31/20 

$984.00 

Soldivieri Danielle CO Techspo '20 
Atlantic City, NJ 

1/30/20 & 
1/31/20 

$981.00 

Wright Amelia RHS Techspo '20 
Atlantic City, NJ  

1/30/20 & 
1/31/20 

$1,044.00 

Fano Jennifer CO The School 
Superintendents 
Association 
(AASA) National 
Conference on 
Education 

2/12/20, 
2/13/20, 
2/14/20, 
2/15/20, 
2/16/20 & 
2/17/20 

$3,545.50 

 


