On behalf of the Education Committee, I hereby move Education Motions 1 v2.

## 1. Professional Development

a. **MOTION** to amend the July 23, 2019 1a Education motion to read:

Last Name	First Name	School	Name of Workshop	Date(s)	Total Cost
Hutchinson	David	RHS	Stronge New Administrator Training	9/5/19 & 9/12/19	\$387.70

## b. **MOTION** to approve the following professional development opportunities:

Name	First Name	School	Name of Workshop	Date(s)	Total Cost
Wagener	Jennifer	RMS	HIB Certification for NJ Anti- Bullying Specialists and School Safety/Climate Team Members	12/12/19	\$19.00
Bernal	Michelle	FB	Learning and the Brain Conference, San Francisco, CA	2/13/20, 2/14/20, 2/15/20, 2/16/20 & 2/17/20	\$3,158.40
Falcon-Duran	Everlydis	СО	Learning and the Brain Conference San Francisco, CA	2/13/20, 2/14/20, 2/15/20, 2/16/20 & 2/17/20	\$3,308.40
Foran	Marybeth	RHS	Learning and the Brain Conference San Francisco, CA	2/13/20, 2/14/20, 2/15/20, 2/16/20 & 2/17/20	\$3,258.40
Rathjen	Thomas	CG	Learning and the Brain Conference San Francisco, CA	2/13/20, 2/14/20, 2/15/20, 2/16/20 & 2/17/20	\$3,158.40

Rodas	Mario	CG	Learning and the Brain Conference San Francisco, CA	2/13/20, 2/14/20, 2/15/20, 2/16/20 & 2/17/20	\$3,158.40
Thorn	Katherine	CO	Learning and the Brain Conference San Francisco, CA	2/13/20, 2/14/20, 2/15/20, 2/16/20 & 2/17/20	\$3,158.40
Fano	Jennifer	CO	NJ Association of Health, Physical Education, Recreation and Dance Annual Convention	2/24/20	\$80.00
Agrati	Matthew	RHS	Techspo '20 Atlantic City, NJ	1/30/20 & 1/31/20	\$979.56
Emmel	Peter	TECH	Techspo '20 Atlantic City, NJ	1/30/20 & 1/31/20	\$1,044.00
Fano	Jennifer	СО	Techspo '20 Atlantic City, NJ	1/29/20, 1/30/20 & 1/31/20	\$1,015.00
Olsen	Jonathan	СО	Techspo '20 Atlantic City, NJ	1/30/20 & 1/31/20	\$981.00
Perrone	Frank	RHS	Techspo '20 Atlantic City, NJ	1/30/20 & 1/31/20	\$984.00
Soldivieri	Danielle	СО	Techspo '20 Atlantic City, NJ	1/30/20 & 1/31/20	\$981.00
Wright	Amelia	RHS	Techspo '20 Atlantic City, NJ	1/30/20 & 1/31/20	\$1,044.00
Fano	Jennifer	СО	The School Superintendents Association (AASA) National Conference on Education	2/12/20, 2/13/20, 2/14/20, 2/15/20, 2/16/20 & 2/17/20	\$3,545.50